TMI-2004

 19

TABLE I

OBSERVED SCENES IN DIFFERENT VASCULAR STRUCTURES WITHOUT (WL) OR WITH LESIONS (S: STENOSIS, A:

ANEURYSM, C: CALCIFICATION, T: THROMBUS) PRESENTING A NUMBER OF OBSERVABLE ANATOMICAL

BRANCHING POINTS (NBP) RANGING FROM 0 TO 3. ALTHOUGH SEVERAL OF THE SCENES MAY BE ENCOUNTERED

IN A SAME DATASET, THE SCENES S1 TO S20 WERE CONSIDERED IN DIFFERENT VOLUMES.

Scene Vasculature Observation NBP
S1 popliteal single branch (WL) 0
S2- S5 popliteal bifurcation (WL) 4 x 1
S6 popliteal bifurcation (SC) 1
S7 popliteal 2 x 1 bifurcation (WL) 2
S8 carotid single branch (WL) 0
S9 carotid bifurcation (WL) 1
S10 carotid 2 x 1 bifurcation (WL) 2
S11 carotid 3 x 1 bifurcation (WL) 3
S12- S14 carotid bifurcation (SC) 3 x 1
S15 aorta single branch (AT) 0
S16- S17 aorta bifurcation (C) 2 x 1
S18 aorta bifurcation (ATC) 1
S19- S20 iliac single branch (SC) 0

H
A

L author m
anuscript   inserm

-00133431, version 1

TMI-2004

 20

TABLE II

BORDER POINT DETECTION SENSITIVITY AND POSITIVE PREDICTIVE VALUE (PPV) AS A FUNCTION OF  DEPTH

SELECTIVITY PARAMETER AND SURFACE DETECTION THRESHOLD.

 Sensitivity (%) PPV (%)
SDT \ Nmax 3 4 5 3 4 5
SDTE-20% 83 83 89 79 79 81
SDTE -10% 95 94 95 82 81 82
SDTE 84 83 84 84 83 84
SDTE +10% 79 79 79 83 83 83
SDTE +20% 79 79 79 83 83 83

H
A

L author m
anuscript   inserm

-00133431, version 1

TMI-2004

 21

TABLE III

EUCLIDEAN DISTANCE (IN VOXELS) BETWEEN THE VIRTUAL PATH AND THE REFERENCE CENTERLINE. MEAN

(STANDARD DEVIATION) FOR DIFFERENT SETTINGS OF MDS, FOV AND STARTING POINT

MDS \ FOV 120° 140° 160°
1 voxel (P1) 2.31 (1.59) 1.9 (1.28) 1.3 (1.04)

2 voxels (P1) 2.58 (1.93) 1.79 (1.32) 1.22 (0.94)

4 voxels (P1) 2.39 (1.88) 1.79 (1.27) 1.25 (0.99)

8 voxels (P1) 2.15 (1.81) 1.7 (1.23) 2.11 (2.02)

1 voxel (P2) 2.74 (1.92) 2.04 (1.14) 1.9 (1.76)

2 voxels (P2) 2.67 (1.76) 2.03 (1.23) 1.32 (0.93)

4 voxels (P2) 2.63 (1.85) 2.09 (1.13) 1.58 (1.28)
8 voxels (P2) 2.32 (1.46) 2.89 (2.22) 2.05 (1.14)

H

A
L author m

anuscript   inserm
-00133431, version 1

TMI-2004

 22

3D IMAGE SET SENSOR
MODELING

INITIALIZATION
(Position, Orientation,

Processing Algorithms)

IMAGE
COMPUTATION AND

DISPLAY

SCENE ANALYSIS

3D PATH
ESTIMATION

COLLISION
DETECTION

TRAJECTORY
CORRECTION

BRANCHING
CANDIDATES FOR
BACKTRACKING

SENSOR
DISPLACEMENT

DECISION
PROCESS

No collision

Target not
reached

Target
reached

Collision

Target not
reached

Dead end

3D IMAGE SET SENSOR
MODELING

INITIALIZATION
(Position, Orientation,

Processing Algorithms)

IMAGE
COMPUTATION AND

DISPLAY